TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc.		101/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christopher's of Colonie, LLC	
Street Address:	131 Colonie Center #440	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147048	CHRISTOPHER'S
Registration Number:	2680447	THE STYLE LEADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bradford@stevensdavis.com

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Lalos

Address Line 1: 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNL21247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter N. Lalos
Signature:	/Peter N. Lalos/
Date:	01/31/2008 TRADEMARK

900097887 REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0107

Total Attachments: 2 source=PNL21247Assignment#page1.tif source=PNL21247Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0108

Attorney Docket No. PNL21247

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about March 23, 1996, Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., also known

as Christopher's, a New York corporation having had its principal place of business in the City

of Albany and the State of New York, adopted and began using the mark CHRISTOPHER'S

for men's formal and business clothing, namely tuxedos, suits and dress shirts; and retail clothing

store services; and

WHEREAS, on December 17, 1998, said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., filed U.S.

Trademark Registration Application, Serial No. 75/607,587, for CHRISTOPHER'S for use

with said aforementioned goods and services, which application issued on September 26, 2006 as

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,147,048; and

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2001, said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., adopted and

began using the mark THE STYLE LEADER for retail clothing store services; and

WHEREAS, on January 15, 2002, Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., in the name of

Christopher's (New York corporation) filed, U.S. Trademark Registration Application, Serial

No. 76/359,283 for the mark THE STYLE LEADER for use with retail clothing store services.

which application issued on January 28, 2003 as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,680,447;

and

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2007, said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., also known as

Christopher's (New York corporation), sold, assigned and transferred the entire right, title and

interest in and to the marks CHRISTOPHER'S and THE STYLE LEADER and the

registrations therefor to Christopher's of Colonie LLC, a limited liability company formed and

existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 131

Colonie Center, #440, in the City of Albany and the State of New York, which sale, assignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0109

Attorney Docket No. PNL21247

and transfer said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., also known as Christopher's (New York

corporation), desires to acknowledge, ratify and confirm by this instrument.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the amount of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., also known as Christopher's (New York corporation), by

these presents, does hereby acknowledge, ratify and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer,

nun pro tunc as of October 15, 2007, unto said Christopher's of Colonie, LLC its entire right,

title and interest in and to said marks CHRISTOPHER'S and THE STYLE LEADER for use

with said goods and services, the goodwill symbolized by said marks and said U.S. Registration

Nos. 2,680,447 and 3,147,048 therefor, along with the right to recover from past infringement

thereof, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assignees, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by said Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., also known

as Christopher's (New York corporation), had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this _______ day of January, 2008.

Christopher's Men's Stores, Inc., a/k/a Christopher's (New York corporation)

Attest:

No. 01PA6160080 lotary Public, State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County //y Commission Expires 01/29/2011

RECORDED: 01/31/2008

2